BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-215

APPROVAL FOR THE BRADLEY BEACH HISTORICAL SOCIETY TO CONDUCT THEIR CHINATOWN BY THE SEA CELEBRATION AT THE FIREHOUSE BANQUET HALL SATURDAY, AUGUST 26, 2023 FROM 1:00 P.M. TO 7:00 P.M.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, applications have been received by the Borough as per Borough Code 393; and

WHEREAS, said applications have been reviewed by the Borough Department Staff;

WHEREAS, the following events are recommended for approval with conditions if applicable:

Bradley Beach Historical Society Chinatown by the Sea Celebration

Location: The Bradley Beach Firehouse Banquet Hall

Time: 1:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

In addition, the BBHS is requesting the following:

- Guests with Chinatown by the Sea wristbands are allowed to enter the beach on Cliff Avenue between 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. without charge.
- Waiver of the \$25.00 Special Event Application Fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that permission is granted for the special events.

Seconded by Councilperson Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeMarco	X			
Ms. DeNoble	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Acting Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the August 16, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk